may become a member by submitting a fully executed Signature and Declaration 

of Status page from this agreement to the Executive Committee, which shall be 

delivered to ALDOT Construction Bureau DBE Section where it shal1 remain on 

file. In order to be a member, a recipient must be receiving at least two hundred 

fifty thousand dollars (~250,000.00) in federal funds. 

11.06 Severability 

Should any part, term, portion, or provision of this Agreement be in conflict with 

any law of the United States or of the State of Alabama, or otherwise be 

unenforceable or ineffectual, the remaining provisions shall be deemed valid and